
National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd. 
 

(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways) 

Government of India 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 

NHIDCL/UK/SP/AE/2024                                                                Dated:  20.05.2025 

 
 

Sub.: Consultancy Services as Authority’s Engineer for supervision of works including Landslides 
Mitigation, Treatment and Road Maintenance Works in the highway section from km 368.00 to km 
468.00 on NH-07 in the state of Uttarakhand. - Invitation of bids -reg 

National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (NHIDCL) has been 
assigned the work by the Ministry of Road, Transport & Highways (MoRT&H), Govt. of India for the work 
Consultancy Services as Authority’s Engineer for Supervision of “Consultancy Services as Authority’s 
Engineer for supervision of works including Landslides Mitigation, Treatment and Road Maintenance 
Works in the highway section from km 368.00 to km 468.00 on NH-07 in the state of Uttarakhand.” 

2. National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (NHIDCL) (the ‘Employer’) 
invites proposals from eligible Consultants for engaging an Authority’s Engineer (AE) on the basis of 
National Competitive Bidding for the following contract package in the State of Uttarakhand. 

 

Sl. 
No. 

 Consultancy Package 
NH 

No./State  
Project 
Stretch 

Project 
Length 

(Km)/ Civil 
Cost 

awarded 
(Cr.) excl. 

GST 

Assignment 
period 

Construction + 
Maintenance 

(months) 

1 

(i) Construction of mitigation measures of 10 
nos. of Landslides, 01 no. Sinking zone and 01 no 
Minor bridge in between Km 368.00 to Km 
433.00 on NH-07 (Old NH-58) on EPC mode in the 
state of Uttarakhand 
  
(ii) Construction of mitigation measures of 05 
nos. of Landslides, 05 no. Sinking zones in 
between Km 433.00 to Km 450.00 on NH-07 (Old 
NH-58) on EPC mode in the state of Uttarakhand 
  
(iii) Construction of mitigation measures of 05 
nos. of Landslides, 05 no. Sinking zones and 01 
no Minor bridge in between Km 450.00 to Km 
468.00 on NH-07 (Old NH-58) on EPC mode in the 
state of Uttarakhand 
  
(iv) Short Term Maintenance work for 
Restoration and Repair of PagalNallah Site from 
Km 454+300 to Km 454+420 of NH-07 (Chamoli 
District) in the state of Uttarakhand. 
  

NH-07 
From 

Km 368.00 
to Km 
468.00 

Length- 97.15 
Km  

 
Civil Cos put 

to tender– 
1136 Cr. 

24 Months +60 
Months 



(v) Short Term Maintenance for Restoration 
work of Chatwapipal from Km. 393+600 to Km. 
393+650 (Length-50 mtr) and Capacity 
Augmentation of Dumping zones at 393+600 on 
NH-07 in the state of Uttarakhand under M&R 
Head. 
  
(vi) Short Term Maintenance work for Removal 
of Landslide Debris from Nandprayag site from 
Km. 418+900 to Km. 419+264 and capacity 
augmentation of 02 Nos. of dumping zones at 
Nandprayag (419+400) & Jaikandi (405+600) on 
NH-07 in the state of Uttarakhand under M&R 
head. 
  
(vii) Short Term Maintenance for Temporary 
Mitigation Measures, including Toe Protection 
Works at Nandprayag Landslide Location (from 
Km 418.998 to Km 419.068 & from Km. 419.113 
To Km. 419.223) on NH-07, in the State of 
Uttarakhand under M&R 
  
(viii) Construction and Upgradation of existing 
road to 2-lane with paved shoulder from Km. 
368.000 to Km. 399.000 of Lameri to 
Karanprayag (Excluding Km. 379.100 to Km 
380.275) of NH-07 (Old No. 58) under Chardham 
Pariyojna in the state of Uttarakhand on EPC 
mode. 
  
(ix) Construction and Upgradation of existing 
road to 2-lane with paved shoulder from Km 
399.000 to Km. 430.000 of Karanprayag to 
Chamoli (Excluding Km 420.250 to Km 420.500 
and Km 423.300 to km 423.650) of NH-07 (Old 
No. 58) under Chardham Pariyojna in the state 
of Uttarakhand on EPC mode. 
  
(x) Construction and Upgradation of existing 
road to 2-lane with paved shoulder from Km 
430.000 to Km. 468.000 of Chamoli to Paini 
(Excluding Km 437.625 to Km 437.775, Km 
458.900 to Km 459.475 and Km 464.425 to Km 
464.525) of NH-07 (Old No. 58) under Chardham 
Pariyojna in the state of Uttarakhand on EPC 
mode. 
  
(xi) Construction and upgradation including 
specialized Slope Treatment and augment of 
existing road from Km. 379.100 to Km. 380.275 
(approx. 1.175 Km) on Gholteer Landslide of NH-
07 in the state of Uttarakhand. 
  
(xii) Construction and upgradation including 
specialized slope treatment of existing road to 
2-lane with Paved Shoulders from Existing Km. 
458.900 to Km. 459.475 (Design Ch. 456.200 to 
Ch. 456.800) of Patalganga Landslide of NH-07 
under Chardham Pariyojna on EPC basis in the 
state of Uttarakhand. 
  



 
(xiii) Works under DPR. AE shall be required to 
supervise the civil works which will be 
awarded by NHIDCL in respect of below 
mentioned DPRs. 
  
(a) Consultancy Services for Preparation of 
Detailed Project Report and providing services 
for pre-construction activities in respect of 
Rehabilitation and Resettlement of sinking 
zones and sliding zones between Km. 368.000 to 
Km. 468.000 (NH-07) and construction of tunnel 
at Pagal Nallah location (near Km. 454.300 to 
Km. 454.870 of NH-07) in the state of 
Uttarakhand. 
  
(b) Engagement of THDCIL for Planning, Design 
and Engineering Services on Slope Protection 
Measures, including Technical Monitoring (PDE 
services) for 22 vulnerable locations on NH-07 
(Ch. 368+000 to Ch. 468+000) in the state of 
Uttarakhand. 
  
(xiv) Any other miscellaneous works awarded by 
NHIDCL within the consultancy period. 
 

 
The Letter of Invitation (LOI) and Terms of Reference (TOR) including Request for Proposal (RFP) is 
available online on e-tender portal of NIC i.e. http://infracon.nic.in and https://eprocure.gov.in. The 
details can also be viewed on NHIDCL website www.nhidcl.com. Any corrigendum/clarification will be 
available on the e-procurement website http://eprocure.gov.in and NHIDCL website www.nhidcl.com 
and http://infracon.nic.in. There may or may not be separate advertisement. 
 
3.  The document can also be downloaded from NHIDCL website https://www.nhidcl.com. 

 

4. The Bid must be submitted online at e-tender portal after creating Team ID at http://infracon.nic.in 
and https://eprocure.gov.in on or before as per schedule given hereunder: 

 

 
Sl. No. Description Date & Time 

1.   Invitation of RFP (NIT) 20.05.2025 

2.   Last date of receiving queries (27.05.2025) 

3.   Pre-bid meeting at venue (27.05.2025) at 1500 Hrs  

4.   Authority response to queries latest by (01.06.2025) 

5.   Bid submission start date (02.06.2025) at 1100 Hrs 

6.   Bid Due Date (10.06.2025) at 1500 Hrs 

7.   Opening of Technical BIDs at venue (11.06.2025) at 1500 Hrs 

8.   Declaration eligible / qualified bidders To be intimated later 

9.   Opening of Financial BID To be intimated later 

10.   Letter of Award (LOA) To be intimated later 



11.   Validity of BID 120 days from bid due date 

12.   Signing of Agreement Within 15 days of receipt of valid Performance Security 

 

 
 

 (Ankush Mehta) 
General Manager (Technical) 

National Highways & Infrastructure 
Development Corporation Ltd. 

2nd Floor, PTI Building, 
4- Parliament Street, New Delhi- 110001 

Contact No. 011-23461696 
Email: Uttarakhand.hq@nhidcl.com 


		2025-05-20T17:43:28+0530
	eProcure-EPROC
	Ankush Mehta




